		DE-111
NAME: FIRM NA STREET CITY: F	STATE BAR NO.: 318651 SHELBY T. PHILLIPS, ESQ. AME: WILLIAM M. NASSAR & ASSOCIATES TADDRESS: 1461 FORD ST., STE. 203 REDLANDS STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373 IONE NO.: 909-307-2000 FAX NO.: 909-307-2055	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ATTORN	ADDRESS: SPHILLIPS@NASSARLAW.COM NEY FOR (name): EMILY VERRAL	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT
STREE MAILIN CITY AN	RIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ET ADDRESS: 247 W. THIRD ST. G ADDRESS: 247 W. THIRD ST. ID ZIP CODE: SAN BERNARDINO, 92415 ANCH NAME: SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER - PROBATE	MAR 22 2023
	TE OF <i>(name)</i> : GERLAD M. MILANI DECEDENT	BY: Selyna Raze-Berralta, Deputy
PETI	FION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed	CASE NUMBER: PROPS2000212
	Letters of Administration Letters of Special Administration with general powers Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	HEARING DATE AND TIME: 100 a.m. DEPT.: S35
a. b. 2. Pe	blication will be in (specify name of newspaper): City News Group Publication requested. Publication to be arranged. stitioner (name each): nily Verral	
reo a. b.	quests that decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. (name): Emily Verral (1) executor (2) administrator with will annexed (3) administrator (4) special administrator with general powers and Letters issue upon qualification.	be appointed
c. d.	x full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independ (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.	by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise ent from the maximum required by Prob.
3. a.	Decedent died on (date): 3/18/2020 at (place): Escondido, CA (1) x a resident of the county named above. (2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	located at (specify location permitting
b.	Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify country other than the United States (sp	untry):
C.	Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify): 16743 Menakha Rd. Apple Valley, CA 92307 San Bernardino County	

Page 1 of 4

ESTATE OF (name):		OF (name):	GERLAD M. MILANI DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PROPS2000212	
2 4	Ch	howards and active to the last of the			
3. u	d. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):(1) Personal property: \$425,000.00				
	(2)		25,000.00		
	(2)	(a) real property: \$			
	(3)		25 000 00		
	(3) (4)		25,000.00		
	(5)	N	,		
		• •)		
	(6)			•	
e.	(7) (1)		ninistrator is the named everyte	\$ <u>425,000.00</u>	
0.	(2)	L 2.2.2	ninistrator is the named executored bond, and the will does not i	require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment	
	(3)				
£	(4)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	te fiduciary or an exempt gover	nment agency.	
f.	(1) (2)		codicil dated	(specify for each):	
	(3)	Ianguage documents.) The will and all codicils are self-pro The original of the will and/or codicil identi statement of the testamentary words or the	ving (Prob. Code, § 8220). ified above has been lost. (Affix heir substance in Attachment 3f	cuments and English translations of foreign- c a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written c(3), and state reasons in that attachment	
g.	Ap	why the presumption in Prob. Code, § 61 ppointment of personal representative (check a	Il applicable boxes):		
	 (1) Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed: (a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to act. (b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. 				
		(Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).)		
		(d) Other named executors will not act be other reasons (specify):	ecause of death	declination	
	(2)	Continued in Attachment) Appointment of administrator:	t 3g(1)(d).		
		 (a) X Petitioner is a person entitled to Letter (b) X Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled (c) X Petitioner is related to the decedent and a person entitled 	ntitled to Letters. (Affix nomination	y in Attachment 3g(2)(a).) ion as Attachment 3g(2)(b).)	
	(3)			quested powers in Attachment 3a(3).)	
	(4)				
h.		oposed personal representative is a	,		
	(1)	2			
	(2)	nonresident of California (specify perman	ent address):		
	(3)) x resident of the United States.			
	(4)				

ES	STATE OF (name):	GERLAD M. MILANI DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PROPS2000212
4. 5.	Decedent's will does not preclude administra a. Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (
	 (1) spouse. (2) x no spouse as follows: (a) x divorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased. (3) registered domestic partner. (4) x no registered domestic partner. (See (5) x child as follows: (a) x natural or adopted. 		
	(b) natural adopted by a third party. (6) no child. (7) issue of a predeceased child.		
	 (8) x no issue of a predeceased child. b. Decedent was x was not survedecedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code 	rived by a stepchild or foster child or de, § 6454.)	children who would have been adopted by
6.	(Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spous spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Che	e or registered domestic partner but eck the first box that applies):	no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no
7.		ased parents, all of whom are listed in or grandparents who are listed in ite parents, all of whom are listed in ite deceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. The redeceased spouse or issue of those of this edent.)	em 8. m 8. sted in item 8.
	passed to decedent, (If you checked (a) Decedent was survived by issue (b) Decedent was survived by a par (c) Decedent was survived by issue (d) Decedent was survived by next	(1) or (2), check only the first box the of a predeceased spouse, all of whent or parents of the predeceased s	that applies): om are listed in item 8. pouse who are listed in item 8. use, all of whom are listed in item 8. ure listed in item 8.
8.	Listed on the next page are the names, relationship ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentinamed or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) a trustee and personal representative are the same personal representative.	oned in decedent's will or any codici all beneficiaries of a trust named in d	I, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

			DE-111
ESTATE OF (name):		GERLAD M. MILANI DECEDENT CASE NUMBER: PROPS2000212	
Name and relationship to decedent Melody Milani Daughter, Suspended Personal Administrator	<u>Age</u> Adult	Address 7934 Sunflower St. Highland, CA 92346	
Emily Verral Daughter, Special Administrator, Petition	Adult	27708 Elderberry St. Murrieta, CA 92562	
Lauren Milani Daughter	Adult	1107 Felicita Ln. Encinitas, CA 92024	
Daniel Milani Father	Adult	510 Shanas Lane Encinitas, CA 92024	
Diana Milani Mother	Adult	510 Shanas Lane Encinitas, CA 92024	
Heather Gallo Sister	Adult	1027 La Sombra Dr. San Marcos, CA 92078	
Charles Milani Brother	Adult	16514 Lonesdale Place Tampa, FL 33624	
Continued on Attachment 8.			
9. Number of pages attached: 1			
Date: 3.21.3023			
SHELBY T. PHILLIPS, ESQ. (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)		VISIGNATURE OF ACTIONNEY)	
* (Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but	at the petition may be ver	fied by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Coun, rule 7.	103).)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	the State of Cal	fornia that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Date: 3 13 2 0 2 3			1
EMILY VERRAL		> Emily Verry	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		(SIGNATURE OF RETITIONER)	

Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.

Attachment 3g(2)(b)

WILLIAM M. NASSAR & ASSOCIATES SHELBY T. PHILLIPS, ESQ., CSBN [318651] 2 1461 Ford Street, Suite 203 Redlands, CA 92373 3 Telephone: (909) 307-2000 Fax: (909) 307-2055 4 Email: Sphillips@nassarlaw.com 5 6 Attorney for Petitioner, EMILY VERRAL. 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 9 SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER-PROBATE DIVISION 10 **CASE NO: PROPS 2000212** 11 In re Estate of: DECLINATION TO SERVE AS 12 SUCCESSOR PERSONAL 13 ADMINISTRATOR AND NOMINATION GERALD M. MILANI. 14 Date: Time: 9:00 a.m. 15 Dept: S.35P Decedent. 16 17 I, the undersigned, state that I am the daughter of Decedent herein. 18 I decline to act as Successor Personal Administrator. 19 I nominate Emily Verral to act as Successor Personal Administrator, whose Petition for Letters 20 of Administration is presented and filed with this form, and request that she be appointed the 21 22 Successor Personal Administrator of the Estate. 23 24 AUREN MILANI CPC 2.305(3) 25 26 27 DECLINATION TO SERVE AS SUCCESSOR PERSONAL 28 ADMINISTRATOR AND NOMINATION; CASE NO. PROPS2000212

Attachment 3g(2)(b)